



## **Appointment of Company Secretary**

Indiana Resources Limited (**ASX: IDA**) ('Indiana' or the 'Company') is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms Kate Stoney to the role of Company Secretary with immediate effect following the resignation of Mr Trevor Harris.

Ms Stoney will assume all responsibilities for Company Secretary and leadership of the Company's financial affairs.

## **Ends**

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Board of Indiana Resources Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Bronwyn Barnes Executive Chairman T: +61 (0) 417 093 256 Kate Stoney Company Secretary T: +61 (0) 408 909 588

To find out more, please visit <u>www.indianaresources.com.au</u>



Non-executive Director